## 504729336 01/15/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4776060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
SUNRISE CO., LTD.	01/10/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SEO YOUNG CHUNG
Street Address:	B4-15, 287, YEONDONG-RO, GURO-GU
City:	SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8678212

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 203-702-7102

Email: hpark@parkpatents.com
Correspondent Name: HYUN JONG PARK
Address Line 1: 265 BIC DRIVE
Address Line 2: SUITE 106

Address Line 4: MILFORD, CONNECTICUT 06461

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0172-P0105A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HYUN JONG PARK
SIGNATURE:	/Hyun Jong Park/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=180115\_172-P105A\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=180115\_172-P105A\_Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504729336 REEL: 044620 FRAME: 0506

## Assianment

WHEREAS, SUNRISE CO., LTD., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, and having an office and place of business at 781-49, Jangan-Ro. Hyangnam-Eup, Hwaseong-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the sole owner of United States Patent No. 8,678,212 for "Container and Container Cover for Sealing the Container Opening", issued March 25, 2014;

**WHEREAS**, <u>Seo Young Chung</u>, an individual and a citizen of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, who resides at <u>B4-15</u>, <u>287</u>, <u>Yeondong-ro</u>, <u>Guro-gu</u>, <u>Seoul</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, and, together with its successors and assigns hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) or for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. Patent; including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his/her/its own use and behoof, and for his/her/its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent is enforceable, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;
- 2. Warrant that Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said U.S. Patent or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing said U.S. Patent; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and

PATENT REEL: 044620 FRAME: 0507

3. Bind Assignor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as Assignor, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor or Assignee, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said U.S. Patent remains in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, has hereunto set its hand and affixed its seal.

Date: <u>January 🏑 , 2018</u>

Name: SONG, Kwang-Han Title/Position: Representative

(on behalf of Assignor)

# Declaration of Witness for Assignor

I declare that I was personally present and witnessed that the above Assignor (or its representative) duly signed and executed this Assignment.

Declared at Seoul , on the date of <u>January</u>

Signature of Witness

JUNG, Hyun-Young Full Name of Witness

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 044620 FRAME: 0508** 

**RECORDED: 01/15/2018**